## PARTNERSHIP AGREEMEN T

## Introduction

This Partnership Agreement seeks to enhance public safety and the quality dReferrated at <u>Collegeby strengthening the working relationship between the college, its Community Safety staff, thePortland Police BureattheMultnomah County NeighborhodDistrict AttorneyÕs Office, and theOffice of Neighborhood Involvement Crime Prevention office Southeast Portland neighborhoods. While most issues of misconduct and other campus pulyliissatest are handled byte CollegeÕs Community Safety Department, Reed College acknowledges that there are occasionally issues in its community life that require the intervention and assistance of the Portland Police Bureau.</u>

This agreement is meant to:

- á Foster clearer communicant between the College administration and the Portland Police Bureau.
- á Anticipate and overcome potential barriers to cooperative action between the College and the Portland Police Bureau.
- á Suggest effective problem solving strategies, which can be sup**by**r**Rec**ed College, the Portland Police Bureau, the Southeast Crime Prevention Office and the Multnomah County District AttorneyÕs Office.

Our hope is that a greater understanding of the perspectives held by each of the partners can illuminate opportunities for compromise and cooperation.

Recognizing the benefits to be received by each and to promote a safe and secure living and learning environment on and around the Reed College cathers of Police Bureau, the Reed College Community Safety Department Southeast Crime Prevention Program, the Multhomah County District Attorney Os Office

college. The intention of the agreement is to provide a seamless transition between the services and security responses provided by the Reed College Community Safety Department and the services of the local criminal justice system.

## he nolice contact nerson fr

1

felony drug crime, or weapons offense, the evidence will be turned over to the Portland Police Bureau for its disposition and possible arrest.

- 6. Make information regarding the Southeast Crime Prevention Program services available to students, particularly those living off campus.
- 7. Provide property engraving to students living on campus.
- 8. Turn over to the Portland Police Bureau any unlawfully possessed firearms or other weapons seized from persons on campus.

Feb 19, 2013